

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1116

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "section" and replace "section 43-10-05" with "chapter 43-10"

Page 1, line 2, replace "sponsor continuing" with "conduct information seminars"

Page 1, line 3, remove "education"

Page 1, line 4, remove "43-10-15,", after the fifth comma insert "and", and remove ", 43-10-25, and 43-10-26"

Page 1, line 6, after the second comma insert "and"

Page 1, line 7, remove ", licensing of crematoriums, and disposition of cremated remains"

Page 1, line 9, replace "subsection" with "section" and replace "section 43-10-05" with "chapter 43-10"

Page 1, replace line 11 with:

"Information seminars. The board shall conduct information seminars. The seminars may not be used as continuing education credits. The seminars may not be conducted in conjunction with any other organization."

Page 2, remove lines 15 through 21

Page 3, line 1, remove "payment of all annual"

Page 3, line 2, remove "renewal fees due since the expiration."

Page 3, line 12, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~" and remove "two"

Page 3, line 14, remove the overstrike over "~~one~~", remove "two", and after "hundred" insert "twenty-five"

Page 4, remove lines 9 through 25

Re-number accordingly